NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 NGPA- 33

EXEMPTION FROM THE NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT
PURSUART TO SECTION 62-7-5, NMSA 1978, AND
DIVISION ORDER NO. R-5436

e SOuthern Union Exploration o: woee mow. Jicarilla "E" WellNo QlO-E ,

THR DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION FINDS:

(1) That Section 5 of the Natural Gas Pricing Act (being Secs. 62=7=1 to 62-7-10, NMSA 1978) provides that the Natural
Gas Pricing Act shall not apply to the production and sale of natural gas in intrastate commerce from a well the drilling
of or first intrastats sale of which commenced om or after Jamuary 1, 1975, provided however, that the Act shall apply
to such a well if it is drilled within. an established proration unit which was producing or capable of producing

sstuyral gas prior to January 1, 1975, from the same reservoir waless the Oil Conservation Division exempts such well
wpom a-finding that such new well wes justified for ressoms other tham awoiding the application fo the Natural Gas
Priciog Act.

(2) That by Order No. R-5436, dated June 8, 1977, the Divisiom established sm adwinistrative procedure whereby the
Director of the Division is empowered to act for the Division and exenpt gas wells from the provisions of Sectionm 5 of
the Natursl GCas Pricing Act provided said wells were drilled om or after Jsnuary 1, 1975, within established prmnon
umits which vers producing or capable of producing natural ges from ths same reservoir prior to January 1, 1975.

(3 mmmhfyfcmd:m.uﬂta:dm&tlb. R-5436, a gas well must be classifiel either as a revlacement

() mmmmuwx mmammnmmtaggmmhmtm
mescns other than avaiding the pricing ovisions of the Natural Gas Pricing Act upon a showing by the cperator that:

(8} The well was necessary to replace a well lost due to economically irveparable down-hole mechanical failure
or formation danage; or that

) the well wvas necessary to replace a well producing at non-casmercial rates; or that

() the drilling of the wall comsnced pricr to Jamsxy 18, 1977,

(5) That pursuant to Order No. R-5436, the Director of the Division may find that an infill well is-justified for reasons
other than awoiding the pricing provisions of the Natural Gas Pricing ACt upan a showing Dy the operator that:

(a) the well was drilled in a pool where the Division, after notice and hearing, has issued an order finding
that infill drilling in such poal will incresse the recoverable reserves urcer the various proration units
hmm.mumu:mmedm_dmmw.aﬂnnmmmmum
recovexy of gas from the pool: or that

®) hdlbwybmhmﬁmﬁ:ﬁmmﬂ@mubmmw
rightss ox that

(& the drilling of the well cosmsnced price to Jamary 18, 1977.

(6) That the spplicamt hevein Southern Union Expl' has requested exemption from the provisions of the
Hatwral Cas Pricing Act pursuant o Sectiom 62-7-5, MMSA 1978, snd Division Order Mo. R-5436 for the sbove—named well.

(7} That all the reuiremsnts of said Oxder No. R~5436 have bes: omplied with, and that said well is justified for
mmumm&mm@mmwummmmmhwmd
swoiding the application of said act, but was in fact:

() A Replacerent Well
(lmmwbaﬂ“hw“ﬂyi&“&h@.“ﬂtﬂha
formation dasage.
( ) nscessary to replace a well mroducing at non-cosmercial rates.
( )} awell the drilling of which cosmenced prior to Januacy 18, 1977.
O3 An Infill Well A
minapmlm&tnimim after notice and hearing, hnxsndmathrfh:dinqtba:mtm

will result in more efficient use of reservoir untmdmmmuumw
of gas from the pool, said pool being the Basin Pl
and the order being Division Oxder No. R- r6To=v

()mmmhmmtfmw“hmcwmm‘m
() awell the drilling of which commenced prior to January 18, 1977.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

1) m::hoabon-n-luuhbucbyuqtdtru!ndﬁSof:hhedehidu.k: (Secs. 62~7-1 to
62-7-10, mrsA 1978),
(¥} mmmdmmnwnmm.mmemumummmmm'

fail
a_nlyviﬂ:ﬁnmotmlesm)otmhﬂcjdmmmmderm.kﬁxmfcromugodmm. il
DOME at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this 9th day of anber , 19 2




